
A L P H A B E T I C A L

# LAST FIRST POS. B/T HT. WT. BIRTHDAY HOMETOWN SCHOOL YEAR
18 Bagwell Cameron RHP R/R 6-5 210 9/27/05 Pineville N.C. Wake Forest Freshman
24 Bailey Myles INF L/R 6-4 250 7/7/05 Tallahassee, Fla. Florida State Freshman
25 Bailey Smith RHP R/R 6-5 210 8/25/05 Peoria, Ariz. Arizona Freshman
26 Ballinger Brady INF L/L 6-1 215 5/26/05 Las Vegas, Nev. Kansas Sophomore
45 Bayles Max RHP R/R 6-3 210 10/24/04 San Diego, Calif. Santa Clara Sophomore
40 Beard Trey LHP L/L 6-2 190 9/10/04 Dunedin, Fla. Florida State Sophomore
22 Carlon Cole LHP L/L 6-5 225 5/20/05 Tempe, Ariz. Arizona State Sophomore
17 Ciscar AJ RHP R/R 6-3 215 9/29/05 Weston, Fla. Miami Freshman
36 Cruz Juan INF R/R 6-5 230 9/9/04 Apopka, Fla. Alabama State Sophomore
16 Davis Tague INF L/L 6-4 225 10/11/05 West Chester, Pa. Louisville Freshman
1 Dempsey Evan RHP/OF L/R 6-2 190 7/19/05 Lithia, Fla. FGCU Sophomore
6 Franco Noah OF/LHP L/L 6-3 210 5/13/06 Downey, Calif. TCU Freshman
32 Guyette James RHP R/R 6-3 215 2/3/05 Newbury Park, Calif. Kansas State Sophomore
30 Hawk Easton RHP R/R 6-3 205 9/27/05 Granada Hills, Calif. UCLA Freshman
35 Hernandez Alex INF/RHP R/R 6-2 195 7/20/05 Cumming, Ga. Georgia Tech Freshman
5 Johnson Kyle OF/LHP R/L 6-1 220 6/25/05 Leesburg, Va. Virginia Sophomore
47 King Aidan RHP L/R 6-2 200 6/10/06 Bryceville, Fla. Florida Freshman
3 Kozeal Cam UTL L/R 5-10 205 11/11/04 Omaha, Neb. Arkansas Sophomore
43 Kramkowski Owen RHP R/R 6-3 170 7/18/05 Sahuarita, Ariz. Arizona Sophomore
9 Mack Landon RHP S/R 6-2 205 8/31/05 Columbus, N.J. Freshman
11 Mercurius LJ RHP R/R 6-3 180 10/30/04 Las Vegas, Nev. Oklahoma Sophomore
14 Nance Anderson RHP R/R 6-0 180 12/28/05 Eden, N.C. NC State Freshman
12 Poppell Broedy C S/R 5-11 195 6/13/02 Tallahassee, Fla. Junior
10 Scobey KJ INF R/R 6-2 205 5/23/05 Lakeland, Fla. South Carolina Freshman
33 Smith Tyler UTL S/R 6-0 205 5/28/06 Hollwood, Fla. NC A&T Freshman
31 Traeger Nolan C L/R 6-0 205 7/3/06 Spring, Texas TCU Freshman
15 Valincius Tomas LHP L/L 6-2 225 9/11/05 Lockport, Ill. Virginia Freshman

2 0 2 5  C O L L E G I A T E  N A T I O N A L  T E A M  P R O S P E C T S

N U M E R I C A L

# LAST FIRST POS. B/T HT. WT. BIRTHDAY HOMETOWN SCHOOL YEAR
1 Dempsey Evan RHP/OF L/R 6-2 190 7/19/05 Lithia, Fla. FGCU Sophomore
3 Kozeal Cam UTL L/R 5-10 205 11/11/04 Omaha, Neb. Arkansas Sophomore
5 Johnson Kyle OF/LHP R/L 6-1 220 6/25/05 Leesburg, Va. Virginia Sophomore
6 Franco Noah OF/LHP L/L 6-3 210 5/13/06 Downey, Calif. TCU Freshman
9 Mack Landon RHP S/R 6-2 205 8/31/05 Columbus, N.J. Freshman
10 Scobey KJ INF R/R 6-2 205 5/23/05 Lakeland, Fla. South Carolina Freshman
11 Mercurius LJ RHP R/R 6-3 180 10/30/04 Las Vegas, Nev. Oklahoma Sophomore
12 Poppell Broedy C S/R 5-11 195 6/13/02 Tallahassee, Fla. Junior
14 Nance Anderson RHP R/R 6-0 180 12/28/05 Eden, N.C. NC State Freshman
15 Valincius Tomas LHP L/L 6-2 225 9/11/05 Lockport, Ill. Virginia Freshman
16 Davis Tague INF L/L 6-4 225 10/11/05 West Chester, Pa. Louisville Freshman
17 Ciscar AJ RHP R/R 6-3 215 9/29/05 Weston, Fla. Miami Freshman
18 Bagwell Cameron RHP R/R 6-5 210 9/27/05 Pineville N.C. Wake Forest Freshman
22 Carlon Cole LHP L/L 6-5 225 5/20/05 Tempe, Ariz. Arizona State Sophomore
24 Bailey Myles INF L/R 6-4 250 7/7/05 Tallahassee, Fla. Florida State Freshman
25 Bailey Smith RHP R/R 6-5 210 8/25/05 Peoria, Ariz. Arizona Freshman
26 Ballinger Brady INF L/L 6-1 215 5/26/05 Las Vegas, Nev. Kansas Sophomore
30 Hawk Easton RHP R/R 6-3 205 9/27/05 Granada Hills, Calif. UCLA Freshman
31 Traeger Nolan C L/R 6-0 205 7/3/06 Spring, Texas TCU Freshman
32 Guyette James RHP R/R 6-3 215 2/3/05 Newbury Park, Calif. Kansas State Sophomore
33 Smith Tyler UTL S/R 6-0 205 5/28/06 Hollwood, Fla. NC A&T Freshman
35 Hernandez Alex INF/RHP R/R 6-2 195 7/20/05 Cumming, Ga. Georgia Tech Freshman
36 Cruz Juan INF R/R 6-5 230 9/9/04 Apopka, Fla. Alabama State Sophomore
40 Beard Trey LHP L/L 6-2 190 9/10/04 Dunedin, Fla. Florida State Sophomore
43 Kramkowski Owen RHP R/R 6-3 170 7/18/05 Sahuarita, Ariz. Arizona Sophomore
45 Bayles Max RHP R/R 6-3 210 10/24/04 San Diego, Calif. Santa Clara Sophomore
47 King Aidan RHP L/R 6-2 200 6/10/06 Bryceville, Fla. Florida Freshman

COACHING STAFF: Jonathan Hernandez (22), Michael Choice (8), Dan Hartleb (23), LaTroy Hawkins (19), Joe McGowan (44), Dave Tollett (28)

UPDATED ON JULY 4



A L P H A B E T I C A L

# LAST FIRST POS. B/T HT. WT. BIRTHDAY HOMETOWN SCHOOL YEAR
Arrocha  Derek RHP L/R 5-11 178 5/27/2004 Los Santos, Panama Bryant & Stratton JC (VA) Sophomore
Atkinson  Charlie RHP R/R 6-5 215 3/18/2005 Katy, Texas Dallas Baptist Sophomore
Beruvides  Freddy LHP L/L 6-0 220 10/15/2004 Palm Beach Gardens, Fla. Chipola JC (FL) / Pittsburgh Sophomore
Collins  Kenyon RHP R/R 6-1 195 2/21/2006 Ona, W.V. Marshall Freshman
Crosland  Jordan OF R/R 6-0 184 9/18/2004 Suffolk, Va. Maryland Sophomore
Davis  Tyler RHP R/R 6-0 190 12/21/2004 Simpsonville, S.C. Spartanburg Methodist (SC) Sophomore
Dobson  Collin INF R/R 6-0 180 9/19/2005 Lee's Summit, Mo. Central Missouri Freshman
Durnin  Kam INF R/R 6-0 180 8/5/2004 Linn Creek, Mo. Wichita State / Missouri Sophomore
Francisco  Brady C R/R 5-10 198 6/10/2005 Simi Valley, Calif. Yavapai JC (AZ) / Oklahoma State RS Freshman
Gillen  Patrick INF L/R 5-10 200 9/27/2003 Jensen Beach, Fla. UNC - Asheville Junior
Jazmin  Carlos RHP R/R 6-2 220 10/8/2005 San Juan, Puerto Rico Bethune-Cookman Sophomore
Jennings  Chancellor OF R/L 5-10 185 7/4/2005 Batesburg, S.C. Winthrop Sophomore
Larson  Colin OF L/L 5-9 175 2/22/2006 Easthampton, Mass. Boston College Freshman
Lewis  Donte * RHP R/R 6-1 183 3/8/2006 Pearland, Texas Kansas State Freshman
Maggy  Ryan INF L/R 6-1 185 5/3/2006 Land O' Lakes, Fla. West Virginia Freshman
McNaughton  Ezra OF L/R 5-11 190 8/19/2003 Mesa, Ariz. Brigham Young Freshman
Mineo  Sal OF L/L 5-10 190 10/21/2005 Prospect, Pa. Ohio State / Delaware Freshman
Osbolt  Major RHP L/R 6-4 210 10/7/2005 Johnson City, Tenn. Walters State CC (TN) Freshman
Owens  Josh * INF L/R 6-3 185 1/8/2007 Jonesborough, Tenn. Providence Academy (TN) / Ga. Southern HS Senior
Krupinski  Dominic INF L/R 5-10 185 3/26/2004 Livonia, Mich. Miami (OH) Junior
Ricketts  Brayden C L/R 6-1 195 1/21/2006 Brampton, Ontario Indiana Freshman
Sotiropoulos  Alex RHP R/R 6-4 220 10/6/2005 Tampa, Fla. Columbia Freshman
Taylor  JT INF R/R 6-0 185 8/21/2004 Salisbury, N.C. North Carolina A&T RS Freshman

2 0 2 5  A P P A L A C H I A N  L E A G U E  S E L E C T  T E A M
UPDATED ON JULY 4

COACHING STAFF: Mickey Tettleton, Dave Schmidt, Jack Wilson, Drew Dosch 

*denotes two-way player

N U M E R I C A L

# LAST FIRST POS. B/T HT. WT. BIRTHDAY HOMETOWN SCHOOL YEAR
Arrocha  Derek RHP L/R 5-11 178 5/27/2004 Los Santos, Panama Bryant & Stratton JC (VA) Sophomore
Atkinson  Charlie RHP R/R 6-5 215 3/18/2005 Katy, Texas Dallas Baptist Sophomore
Beruvides  Freddy LHP L/L 6-0 220 10/15/2004 Palm Beach Gardens, Fla. Chipola JC (FL) / Pittsburgh Sophomore
Collins  Kenyon RHP R/R 6-1 195 2/21/2006 Ona, W.V. Marshall Freshman
Crosland  Jordan OF R/R 6-0 184 9/18/2004 Suffolk, Va. Maryland Sophomore
Davis  Tyler RHP R/R 6-0 190 12/21/2004 Simpsonville, S.C. Spartanburg Methodist (SC) Sophomore
Dobson  Collin INF R/R 6-0 180 9/19/2005 Lee's Summit, Mo. Central Missouri Freshman
Durnin  Kam INF R/R 6-0 180 8/5/2004 Linn Creek, Mo. Wichita State / Missouri Sophomore
Francisco  Brady C R/R 5-10 198 6/10/2005 Simi Valley, Calif. Yavapai JC (AZ) / Oklahoma State RS Freshman
Gillen  Patrick INF L/R 5-10 200 9/27/2003 Jensen Beach, Fla. UNC - Asheville Junior
Jazmin  Carlos RHP R/R 6-2 220 10/8/2005 San Juan, Puerto Rico Bethune-Cookman Sophomore
Jennings  Chancellor OF R/L 5-10 185 7/4/2005 Batesburg, S.C. Winthrop Sophomore
Larson  Colin OF L/L 5-9 175 2/22/2006 Easthampton, Mass. Boston College Freshman
Lewis  Donte * RHP R/R 6-1 183 3/8/2006 Pearland, Texas Kansas State Freshman
Maggy  Ryan INF L/R 6-1 185 5/3/2006 Land O' Lakes, Fla. West Virginia Freshman
McNaughton  Ezra OF L/R 5-11 190 8/19/2003 Mesa, Ariz. Brigham Young Freshman
Mineo  Sal OF L/L 5-10 190 10/21/2005 Prospect, Pa. Ohio State / Delaware Freshman
Osbolt  Major RHP L/R 6-4 210 10/7/2005 Johnson City, Tenn. Walters State CC (TN) Freshman
Owens  Josh * INF L/R 6-3 185 1/8/2007 Jonesborough, Tenn. Providence Academy (TN) / Ga. Southern HS Senior
Krupinski  Dominic INF L/R 5-10 185 3/26/2004 Livonia, Mich. Miami (OH) Junior
Ricketts  Brayden C L/R 6-1 195 1/21/2006 Brampton, Ontario Indiana Freshman
Sotiropoulos  Alex RHP R/R 6-4 220 10/6/2005 Tampa, Fla. Columbia Freshman
Taylor  JT INF R/R 6-0 185 8/21/2004 Salisbury, N.C. North Carolina A&T RS Freshman


